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St. Bernard Tourist Commission January Agenda:
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:30 PM
Aycock Barn (409 Aycock Street)

Cell Phone Ordinance SBPC #815-02-08
Please turn off or silence all cellphones if you have to make a call please step outside

Attendance & Quorum

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order

Recognize Guests

Public Comment

Review and Approval of Minutes

Review and Approval of Financial Report
Director’s Report

New Business:

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Motion to elect officers

Motion to approve CEA with St. Bernard Parish Government
Motion to purchase Los Islefios Cutting Boards

Motion to sponsor United States Army Survivor Outreach Services
Motion to purchase wreath for America 250

Motion to sponsor Jackson Day Race

Motion to pay for hotel room for LTA Annual Meeting
Motion to sponsor cookies for Super Bowl Event

Motion to sponsor First Lady Easter Egg Hunt

Next Meeting- TBD

Adjournment Motion



